

CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE REOPENING OF THE FRENCH CULTURAL CENTER

- WHEREAS, The French Cultural Center has been working to provide French language instruction and cultural programs since its inception as the French Library in 1945; and
- WHEREAS, The French Cultural Center houses a library which has the second largest private collection of French books, periodicals, DVDs, and CDs available in the United States; and
- WHEREAS, The French Cultural Center's programming showcases the many aspects of Francophone cultures through numerous lectures, concerts, cooking demonstrations, wine tastings, art exhibitions, holiday celebrations; and
- WHEREAS, The French Cultural Center's Accent on Success program allows high school students from Boston public schools to attend classes at the French Cultural Center; and
- WHEREAS, The French Cultural Center has, through its renovation, expanded classroom capacity, made its children's suite larger, created new social spaces, upgraded its kitchen to host new gastronomy education programming; NOW, THEREFORE BE IT
- **RESOLVED:** That the Boston City Council thanks the French Cultural Center and its members for their efforts in sharing French language instruction and culture with Boston and congratulates them on reopening.

İ y:	President of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	Tenzie Bok
Date: May 4	, 2022